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Methodology

Leger’s online panel

Leger’s online panel has more than
400,000 members nationally and has a
retention rate of 90%.

How

\Q An online survey. Quality control
4
. Stringent quality assurance measures
allow Leger to achieve the high-quality
standards set by the company. As a

Who result, its methods of data collection and
o o n=1,630 Canadians, 18+. storage outperform the norms set by
‘VO\\ WAPOR (The World Association for Public
an Opinion Research). These measures are

applied at every stage of the project: from
data collection to processing, through to

When analysis. We aim to answer our clients’
needs with honesty, total confidentiality,
ﬁ Completed between April 11th and April 13th, 2025, using Leger’s online panel. and integrity.
Leger is the largest Canadian-owned

market research and analytics company,
with more than 600 employees in eight

Other No margin of error can be associated with a non-probability sample (i.e. a web panelin this case). Canadian and US offices. Legerhashheen
/J For comparative purposes, though, a probability sample of n=1,630 respondents would have a margin of working with prestigious clients since
il error of +2.4%, 19 times out of 20. 1986.
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Detailed Results Leser

A majority of Canadian are skeptical Liberal leader Marck Carney will balance the federal
government’s operational deficit, with one quarter (25%) very skeptical.

Demographically, those age 35 or older are more likely to be skeptical (62%) compared to those under 35 (47%). Peopleresidingin rural
settings are also more likely to be skeptical (63%)

BC AB MB/SK ON QC ATL
(NET) Skeptical 58% 54% 62% 72% 56% 60% 54%
Very skeptical 25% 27% 40% 46% 34% 29% 26%
Somewhat skeptical 33% 27% 22% 26% 22% 31% 29%
(NET)Confident | | 32% 38%  27% 19% 33%  30%  33%
Somewhat confident 8% 9% 7% 5% 9% 7% 8%
Very confident 24% 29% 20% 14% 24% 23% 24%
Don't know - 10% 7% 11% 10% 10% 10% 13%
Liberal Party Leader Mark Carney is promisingto “balance the operating budget in three years.” If Carney wins the election, how confident or skepticalare you Significantly higher
that he will balance the operational budget in three years? Base: Excludes "Unsure" (n=1489)
Detailed Results Leser

When looking solely at those with an opinion, more Canadians (65%) are skeptical that, if
elected, Mark Carney, will balance the operational budget in three years.

This is more so the case in the Prairies, as at least 70% of AB and MB/SK are skeptical.

BC AB MB/SK ON QC ATL
(NET) Skeptical 65% 59% 70% 79% 63% 66% 63%
Very skeptical 37% 30% 45% 50% 38% 32% 30%
Somewhat skeptical 28% 29% 25% 29% 24% 34% 33%
(NET) Confident I:| 35% 41% 30% 21% 37% 34% 37%
Somewhat confident 26% 31% 22% 15% 27% 26% 28%
Very confident 9% 10% 8% 5% 10% 8% 10%
Liberal Party Leader Mark Carney is promising to “balance the operating budget in three years.” If Carney wins the election, how confident or skepticalare you Significant[y h]gher

that he will balance the operational budget in three years? Base: Excludes "Unsure" (n=1489)
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The Central Canada Communications Team:
David
Andrew Enns e
Executive Vice President
Senior Research Analyst
aenns@leger360.com
431-808-0212 dgabor@leger360.com
l 416-964-9222
Jason Routsis
Research Analyst
jroutsis@leger360.com
416-964-9222
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Data-driven intelligence for a changing world.

leger360.com

Images credits : Shutterstock.com/ Adobe Stock




